

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 101598 **Date** 19 October 2015

Business Rates

Request and response in 'blue':

I would be grateful if you could please confirm the following information.

1. The ratepayer prior to the reconstitution, for the hereditament below.

LAYSTALL ENGINEERING CO LTD, DIXON STREET, WOLVERHAMPTON - BA Reference: N130903086

N130903086 - Laystall Engineering Co Ltd

2. The ratepayer and net rates Payable for the financial year 2005/06, for the hereditaments below.

LAYSTALL ENGINEERING CO LTD, DIXON STREET, WOLVERHAMPTON -

BA Reference: N130903086

CAR PARK ADJ LAYSTALL ENG CO LTD, DIXON STREET,

WOLVERHAMPTON - BA Reference: N13090538007

N130903086 - £4853.00

N13090538007 - £2574.20